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AN ACT to amend and reenact section five, article one, chapter 

twenty-five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand 

nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the 

powers of the state board of control. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section five, article one, chapter twenty-five of the code 

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 5. Rules and Regulations.-The state board of 

2 control is authorized to make rules for the proper execu-

3 tion of its duties and powers. It shall also have the 

4 power to adopt rules and regulations for the govern-



Enr. S. B. No. 197] 2 

5 ment of the institutions named or referred to in section 

6 three of this article and for the administration of the 

7 financial and business affairs of the institutions named or 

8 referred to in section four of this article, and shall therein 

9 prescribe, consistent with the provisions of this article, 

10 the duties of the persons connected with the management 

11 of such institutions. When any of the guards, attendants, 

12 or other employees in the institutions mentioned in _this 

13 section are uniformed, the state board of control shall 

14 prescribe the design, or designs, of the uniforms, which 

15 designs shall be dissimilar to the design of the uniform 

16 worn by the members of the department of public safety 

17 and, when the institution is located in, or in close prox-

18 imity to, a municipality, no such guard, attendant or 

19 other employee shall wear the cap or caps designed by the 

20 board as part of the uniform, when not actually on duty 

21 connected with his employment, nor shall such munici-

22 pality adopt for its police officers or other employees a 

· 23 uniform which is similar in design to the uniform adopted 

24 by the board. 

25 Any person violating the provisions of this act shall 
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26 be guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction shall be 

27 punished by a fine of not more than ten dollars, or by im-

28 prisonment for ten days, or both. 






